Christine Thomas, RN, Public Health Nurse 

Priscilla Pennington, LPN 

Lisa Meyers, Receptionist/Billing Clerk 

Primary Care Clinic 

The City Health Department Clinic provides primary care medical services to patients who do not have 

another primary care provider.   In 2013 two hundred and twenty-three (223) primary care visits were 

scheduled. 

Nursing Division STAFF 

L-R:  Christine Thomas, Pricilla Pennington, Tiffany Wolfe, Lisa Meyers, Cindy Morrow 

Reproductive Health and Wellness (Family Planning) Clinic: 

The Reproductive Health and Wellness Clinic program provides care and services to women and men

[...]

These patients are routinely seen by David Byers, MD, who specializes in infectious disease 

treatment, Nadia Chammas, MD, and Tiffany Wolfe, Family Nurse Practitioner.  

In 2013 the Portsmouth City Health Department provided medical case management services to one 

hundred and thirty-eight (138) patients throughout the region.   Ryan White patients in the Portsmouth 

region were seen for eighty-one (81) visits in 2013. 

Opiate Addiction Treatment Clinic: 

In February 2012 the Portsmouth City Health Department Clinic began treating people who were

[...]

Vivitrol injections are paid for by Medicaid and private insurance.  Patients who do not have a current 

payer source can receive injections at no cost from resources provided by Alkermes pharmaceuticals 

until another funding source can be arranged. 

In 2013 one hundred and sixty-five (165) new patients were enrolled in the Opiate Addiction Treatment 

Clinic.   This is up from eighty-six (86) new patients in 2012.  A total of three hundred and thirty five 

(335) Vivitrol injections were given in 2013.    

Child Safety “Baby Buckles” Program  

The Ohio “Baby Buckles” Program is a child safety program administered by the Portsmouth City 

Health Department which provides free car seats to parents who cannot afford to purchase one for their

[...]

Once training is completed, the certified instructor observes the parent install the car seat 

according to the program safety installation guidelines.  Reports on car seat education distribution are 

submitted to the Ohio Department of Public Safety each quarter.  

In 2013 five hundred and forty-eight (548) car seats were distributed in Region 9.  The Portsmouth City 

Health Department distributed sixty-eight (68) car seats in 2013. 

The Health Department Clinic staff provides education about the Car Seat Safety Program to the local 

community through attendance and distribution of informational brochures at community.